
RFP Evaluation

 21st Century Classroom AV Refresh

RFP Number: 2012-01

Bid Opening: November 15, 2011 @ 2:00pm

VENDOR VENDOR VENDOR VENDOR VENDOR VENDOR VENDOR

Evaluation Criteria
Classroom 

TechnologySolutions Ed Tech Solutions TSI UDT Edco AVI CCS

Quality of Solution (63pts) 42 35 11 46 62 46 0

Package Price (31pts) 31 16 24 21 27 19 0

References (12pts) 7 6 8 9 9 8 0

Business Capability (18pts) 13 11 4 11 17 13 0

Total points (124 poss) 93 68 47 87 115 86 **   0

** Denotes ‐ Late Bid, returned unopened

Recommendation to accept EDCO as the best response.

Failure to File a protest with the time prescribed in section 120.53 (5), Florida Statutes, shall constiture a waiver of proceedings under Chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Posted to the Nassau County School Board website on November 28, 2011.



School Board of Nassau County 
School Board Meeting Agenda Item Request 

 
 
ITEM TYPE:        
        

 Recognition / Award  Presentation  Discussion Item  Consent Item 
        

ACTION 
TYPE: 

       

 Informational  Take Action  Recognition  Tabled Item 
 

If this is a tabled item, on what date was the item tabled? __________________________ 
 
 
AGENDA STATEMENT:  Approve awarding RFP # 2012-01 for 21st Century Classroom AV Refresh to EDCO in the 
amount of $782,710.00. 
 
 
ISSUE:  It was determined that an RFP needed to be issued to determine the best quality and pricing for a refresh 
of the AV equipment in the classrooms up for refresh this year.  An RFP was issued and responses were received 
on November 15, 2011.  A committee was formed to review the information with technology personnel.   
 
 
ALTERNATIVES:  The Board’s Alternatives are: 
 

1. Approve the award as recommended. 
2. Disapprove the award as recommended. 

 
 
RECOMMENDATIONS:  The Superintendent recommends approval of this request. 
 
 
RATIONALE:    RFP’s were judged on quality of the product (50%), package price (25%), references (10%), and 
business capability (15%).   Based on the ranking of this review EDCO was awarded the most points. 
 
 
IMPACT STATEMENT:   Money was budgeted for this project as part of the Technology Refresh project budgeted 
for 2011-2012 from the capital outlay budget.  The amount of the award ($782,710.00) is within the range of the 
anticipated cost.   
 
 
 
DATA SOURCE:  Susan Farmer, Executive Director of Business Services 
      John Wilson, Executive Director of Business Services 
 
SUBMITTED BY:  Name:  Susan Farmer  
   Address: Executive Director of Business Services 
   Phone No.  491-9861 
   Meeting Date:  December 8, 2011 

ITEM: 
 
 
DATE  
RECEIVED: 


	RFP 2012-01 Bid Results
	RFP 2012-01 Technology

